
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                        Rolling Green Golf Course | Durand, WI
                        Hosted by Durand-Arkansaw High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    74  Mondovi                           (18:37.8  93:08.8 0:22.1)
================================================
  1     10  Arthur Mathis           11   18:24.7
  2     11  Logan Thornton          9    18:30.9
  3     16  Carson Hass             12   18:42.8
  4     17  Skylar Hjort            9    18:43.6
  5     20  Quin Sandberg           11   18:46.8
  6   ( 26) Roman Mathis            9    18:58.4
  7   ( 55) Riley Schwennsen        10   20:44.1

  2.    87  Durand-Arkansaw                   (18:17.2  91:26.0 2:36.2)
================================================
  1      3  Zayne Richardson        11   17:08.9
  2      4  Connor Davidson         12   17:09.9
  3      9  Alex Brantner           12   17:50.1
  4     34  Ryan Schlorb            9    19:32.0
  5     37  Logan Poeschel          9    19:45.1
  6   ( 43) Liam Spindler           9    19:53.6
  7   ( 44) Jace Ridgeway           12   19:55.0

  3.   114  Bangor                            (18:55.3  94:36.2 1:52.9)
================================================
  1      8  Grayson Truskowski      10   17:48.0
  2     15  Mason Peterson Gia      10   18:42.6
  3     23  Talon Bruenning         9    18:53.5
  4     33  Jon Marcou              12   19:31.2
  5     35  Traxton Thurow          11   19:40.9
  6   ( 41) Alex Felch              11   19:48.9
  7   ( 73) Gunnar Nagy             11   22:38.2

  4.   125  Aquinas                           (18:55.3  94:36.5 2:16.3)
================================================
  1      7  Kaleb Azene             12   17:41.9
  2     13  Roger Flege             12   18:36.6
  3     27  Nolan Vandenlangen      9    18:59.7
  4     31  Oliver Buck             12   19:20.1
  5     47  Alexander Boland        9    19:58.2
  6   ( 51) Spencer Buck            9    20:22.6
  7   ( 82) Gabe Schultz            10   23:34.4

  5.   136  Luther                            (19:09.9  95:49.5 1:03.8)
================================================
  1     18  Gavin Labus             10   18:44.1
  2     19  Lukas Braaten           11   18:46.1
  3     29  Levi Braaten            11   19:06.2
  4     32  Caleb Priem             11   19:25.2
  5     38  Nathan Dobberstein      11   19:47.9
  6   ( 53) Elijah McClellan        11   20:39.9
  7   ( 70) Jaime Rivera            9    21:51.7

  6.   153  Assumption                        (19:27.1  97:15.4 7:24.1)
================================================
  1      1  Michael Dolan           9    16:50.3
  2      2  Reed Hartjes            10   16:58.9
  3     14  Aiden Daliege           11   18:40.4
  4     52  Harrison Zacher         10   20:31.4
  5     84  Aaron Jacoby            12   24:14.4



  7.   202  Melrose-Mindoro                   (19:47.8  98:59.0 3:32.1)
================================================
  1      5  Caleb Arneson           11   17:25.2
  2     22  Carter Wortman          9    18:52.1
  3     57  Icean Hangartner        11   20:51.0
  4     58  Grayson Mulholland      11   20:53.4
  5     60  Dayten Wade             11   20:57.3
  6   ( 67) Ryker Werner            11   21:36.4
  7   ( 90) Tim Heineck             11   24:48.3

  8.   216  Necedah                           (20:03.9  100:19.2 5:36.7)
================================================
  1      6  Max Vogele              12   17:26.0
  2     25  Spencer Cernicka        12   18:57.4
  3     48  Eli Karbowski           12   19:59.2
  4     59  Ricky Smith             10   20:53.9
  5     78  Kenney Nixon            11   23:02.7
  6   ( 98) Taylor Stetler          9    28:51.4

  9.   242  Eleva-Strum                       (20:18.1  101:30.4 2:23.5)
================================================
  1     28  Russell Hulett          12   19:01.6
  2     45  John Kempf              9    19:56.5
  3     49  Michael Lahn            9    20:16.9
  4     56  Cashton Kulig           10   20:50.3
  5     64  Nolan McConnell         9    21:25.1
  6   ( 69) Samuel Gehrke           10   21:50.8
  7   ( 76) Alexander Awe           12   22:47.1

 10.   251  Auburndale                        (20:31.6  102:37.6 3:09.4)
================================================
  1     21  Paydin Parker           9    18:49.2
  2     42  Jaxon Grube             11   19:50.4
  3     54  Brody Braunsky          12   20:43.2
  4     63  Ben Scharenbroch        9    21:16.2
  5     71  Adyn Reno               9    21:58.6
  6   ( 74) Treyton Becker          9    22:38.3

 11.   292  Loyal-Greenwood                   (21:18.4  106:31.9 4:31.2)
================================================
  1     24  Andrew Lavengood        10   18:54.8
  2     46  Landon Genteman         9    19:56.9
  3     66  Lucas Nielsen           12   21:34.9
  4     75  Trey Eckes              9    22:39.3
  5     81  Lincoln Smith           10   23:26.0
  6   ( 88) Caje Moen               10   24:39.0
  7   ( 95) Mason Kohnert           10   26:43.6

 12.   302  Blair-Taylor                      (21:38.8  108:14.0 4:49.2)
================================================
  1     36  Alex Syluga             10   19:43.6
  2     40  Landen Kidd             9    19:48.7
  3     62  Caiden Lien             9    21:07.5
  4     77  Robbie Brandt           9    23:01.4
  5     87  Wyatt Schrock           11   24:32.8
  6   ( 93) Harley Sweet            11   25:33.6

 13.   321  Whitehall                         (21:58.9  109:54.1 5:18.5)
================================================
  1     30  Kole Kulig              10   19:11.9
  2     50  Ashton Hanson           12   20:20.4
  3     72  Christopher Mann        10   22:07.6
  4     83  Erick Aguilar Pera      10   23:43.8
  5     86  Finn Anderson           10   24:30.4
  6   ( 89) Eli Washkuhn            11   24:47.5
  7   ( 97) Frank Jr Juresh         12   27:28.7

 14.   324  Osseo-Fairchild                   (21:46.8  108:53.9 5:10.9)
================================================



  1     39  Drake Vojtik            12   19:48.2
  2     61  Henry Cash              10   20:59.7
  3     65  George Clark            9    21:28.8
  4     68  Noah Sullivan           12   21:38.1
  5     91  Dalton Clark            10   24:59.1
  6   ( 94) Orion Prudlick          12   26:23.6
  7   ( 96) Emerick Korger          11   27:11.0

 15.   348  Port Edwards                      (22:58.1  114:50.1 6:51.8)
================================================
  1     12  Kaden Dassow            11   18:35.1
  2     79  Brody Krueger           10   23:05.2
  3     80  Griffin Tranel          11   23:19.4
  4     85  Jasper Detlefsen        12   24:23.5
  5     92  Jayvin Shampeau         10   25:26.9



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                        Rolling Green Golf Course | Durand, WI
                        Hosted by Durand-Arkansaw High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Michael Dolan      9    Assumption                   16:50.3  5:26  i 
    2    2 Reed Hartjes       10   Assumption                   16:58.9  5:28  i 
    3    3 Zayne Richardson   11   Durand-Arkansaw              17:08.9  5:32  t 
    4    4 Connor Davidson    12   Durand-Arkansaw              17:09.9  5:32  t 
    5    5 Caleb Arneson      11   Melrose-Mindoro              17:25.2  5:37  i 
    6    6 Max Vogele         12   Necedah                      17:26.0  5:37  i 
    7    7 Kaleb Azene        12   Aquinas                      17:41.9  5:42  i 
    8    8 Grayson Truskowski 10   Bangor                       17:48.0  5:44    
    9    9 Alex Brantner      12   Durand-Arkansaw              17:50.1  5:45  t 
   10   10 Arthur Mathis      11   Mondovi                      18:24.7  5:56  t 
   11   11 Logan Thornton     9    Mondovi                      18:30.9  5:58  t 
   12      Aidan Brown        12   New Lisbon                   18:34.8  5:59    
   13   12 Kaden Dassow       11   Port Edwards                 18:35.1  5:59    
   14   13 Roger Flege        12   Aquinas                      18:36.6  6:00    
   15   14 Aiden Daliege      11   Assumption                   18:40.4  6:01    
   16   15 Mason Peterson Gia 10   Bangor                       18:42.6  6:02    
   17   16 Carson Hass        12   Mondovi                      18:42.8  6:02  t 
   18   17 Skylar Hjort       9    Mondovi                      18:43.6  6:02  t 
   19   18 Gavin Labus        10   Luther                       18:44.1  6:02    
   20   19 Lukas Braaten      11   Luther                       18:46.1  6:03    
   21   20 Quin Sandberg      11   Mondovi                      18:46.8  6:03  t 
   22   21 Paydin Parker      9    Auburndale                   18:49.2  6:04    
   23      Zeb Schultz        10   Neillsville                  18:50.8  6:04    
   24   22 Carter Wortman     9    Melrose-Mindoro              18:52.1  6:05    
   25   23 Talon Bruenning    9    Bangor                       18:53.5  6:05    
   26   24 Andrew Lavengood   10   Loyal-Greenwood              18:54.8  6:06    
   27   25 Spencer Cernicka   12   Necedah                      18:57.4  6:07    
   28   26 Roman Mathis       9    Mondovi                      18:58.4  6:07  t 
   29   27 Nolan Vandenlangen 9    Aquinas                      18:59.7  6:07    
   30   28 Russell Hulett     12   Eleva-Strum                  19:01.6  6:08    
   31   29 Levi Braaten       11   Luther                       19:06.2  6:09    
   32      Kole Foltman       12   Pittsville                   19:06.8  6:10    
   33   30 Kole Kulig         10   Whitehall                    19:11.9  6:11    
   34      Hunter Schultz     12   Neillsville                  19:13.5  6:12    
   35   31 Oliver Buck        12   Aquinas                      19:20.1  6:14    
   36   32 Caleb Priem        11   Luther                       19:25.2  6:16    
   37      Theo Gutendorf     11   Independence/Gilmanton       19:27.4  6:16    
   38   33 Jon Marcou         12   Bangor                       19:31.2  6:17    
   39   34 Ryan Schlorb       9    Durand-Arkansaw              19:32.0  6:18  t 
   40   35 Traxton Thurow     11   Bangor                       19:40.9  6:21    
   41   36 Alex Syluga        10   Blair-Taylor                 19:43.6  6:21    
   42   37 Logan Poeschel     9    Durand-Arkansaw              19:45.1  6:22  t 
   43   38 Nathan Dobberstein 11   Luther                       19:47.9  6:23    
   44   39 Drake Vojtik       12   Osseo-Fairchild              19:48.2  6:23    
   45   40 Landen Kidd        9    Blair-Taylor                 19:48.7  6:23    
   46   41 Alex Felch         11   Bangor                       19:48.9  6:23    
   47   42 Jaxon Grube        11   Auburndale                   19:50.4  6:24    
   48      Zack Christensen   12   Columbus Catholic            19:50.6  6:24    
   49   43 Liam Spindler      9    Durand-Arkansaw              19:53.6  6:25  t 
   50   44 Jace Ridgeway      12   Durand-Arkansaw              19:55.0  6:25  t 
   51      Elijah Harris      9    Pittsville                   19:55.7  6:25    
   52   45 John Kempf         9    Eleva-Strum                  19:56.5  6:26    
   53   46 Landon Genteman    9    Loyal-Greenwood              19:56.9  6:26    
   54   47 Alexander Boland   9    Aquinas                      19:58.2  6:26    
   55   48 Eli Karbowski      12   Necedah                      19:59.2  6:26    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Nathan Scheer      11   Columbus Catholic            20:01.2  6:27    
   57   49 Michael Lahn       9    Eleva-Strum                  20:16.9  6:32    
   58   50 Ashton Hanson      12   Whitehall                    20:20.4  6:33    
   59   51 Spencer Buck       9    Aquinas                      20:22.6  6:34    
   60   52 Harrison Zacher    10   Assumption                   20:31.4  6:37    
   61      Jaydan Harz        9    Independence/Gilmanton       20:36.1  6:38    
   62   53 Elijah McClellan   11   Luther                       20:39.9  6:40    
   63   54 Brody Braunsky     12   Auburndale                   20:43.2  6:41    
   64   55 Riley Schwennsen   10   Mondovi                      20:44.1  6:41  t 
   65      Landon Schneider   10   Columbus Catholic            20:50.0  6:43    
   66   56 Cashton Kulig      10   Eleva-Strum                  20:50.3  6:43    
   67   57 Icean Hangartner   11   Melrose-Mindoro              20:51.0  6:43    
   68      Dawson Stickney    10   New Lisbon                   20:51.6  6:43    
   69   58 Grayson Mulholland 11   Melrose-Mindoro              20:53.4  6:44    
   70   59 Ricky Smith        10   Necedah                      20:53.9  6:44    
   71   60 Dayten Wade        11   Melrose-Mindoro              20:57.3  6:45    
   72   61 Henry Cash         10   Osseo-Fairchild              20:59.7  6:46    
   73      Hugo Carinci       10   Spencer                      20:59.9  6:46    
   74   62 Caiden Lien        9    Blair-Taylor                 21:07.5  6:48    
   75      Colton Hannasch    11   Neillsville                  21:08.8  6:49    
   76   63 Ben Scharenbroch   9    Auburndale                   21:16.2  6:51    
   77   64 Nolan McConnell    9    Eleva-Strum                  21:25.1  6:54    
   78   65 George Clark       9    Osseo-Fairchild              21:28.8  6:55    
   79   66 Lucas Nielsen      12   Loyal-Greenwood              21:34.9  6:57    
   80   67 Ryker Werner       11   Melrose-Mindoro              21:36.4  6:58    
   81   68 Noah Sullivan      12   Osseo-Fairchild              21:38.1  6:58    
   82   69 Samuel Gehrke      10   Eleva-Strum                  21:50.8  7:02    
   83   70 Jaime Rivera       9    Luther                       21:51.7  7:03    
   84      Camdyn Vogel       12   Spencer                      21:52.9  7:03    
   85      Collin Johnson     11   Nekoosa                      21:53.1  7:03    
   86   71 Adyn Reno          9    Auburndale                   21:58.6  7:05    
   87      Blayne Schneider   10   New Lisbon                   22:02.0  7:06    
   88   72 Christopher Mann   10   Whitehall                    22:07.6  7:08    
   89      Caspar Kroenig     9    Columbus Catholic            22:08.5  7:08    
   90      Peyton Leigh       12   Pittsville                   22:16.9  7:11    
   91      Owen Gierok        12   Independence/Gilmanton       22:23.0  7:13    
   92   73 Gunnar Nagy        11   Bangor                       22:38.2  7:18    
   93   74 Treyton Becker     9    Auburndale                   22:38.3  7:18    
   94   75 Trey Eckes         9    Loyal-Greenwood              22:39.3  7:18    
   95   76 Alexander Awe      12   Eleva-Strum                  22:47.1  7:21    
   96      Kenaniah Thell     9    Neillsville                  22:57.5  7:24    
   97   77 Robbie Brandt      9    Blair-Taylor                 23:01.4  7:25    
   98   78 Kenney Nixon       11   Necedah                      23:02.7  7:26    
   99   79 Brody Krueger      10   Port Edwards                 23:05.2  7:26    
  100   80 Griffin Tranel     11   Port Edwards                 23:19.4  7:31    
  101      Maddox Pronschinsk 9    Independence/Gilmanton       23:23.5  7:32    
  102   81 Lincoln Smith      10   Loyal-Greenwood              23:26.0  7:33    
  103   82 Gabe Schultz       10   Aquinas                      23:34.4  7:36    
  104      Owen Scholze       9    Alma Center Lincoln          23:37.4  7:37    
  105   83 Erick Aguilar Pera 10   Whitehall                    23:43.8  7:39    
  106   84 Aaron Jacoby       12   Assumption                   24:14.4  7:49    
  107      Liam Parkinson     11   Pittsville                   24:17.6  7:50    
  108      Max Prindle        9    Alma Center Lincoln          24:17.8  7:50    
  109   85 Jasper Detlefsen   12   Port Edwards                 24:23.5  7:52    
  110      Cooper Mikelson    9    Cochrane-Fountain City       24:30.3  7:54    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111   86 Finn Anderson      10   Whitehall                    24:30.4  7:54    
  112   87 Wyatt Schrock      11   Blair-Taylor                 24:32.8  7:55    
  113   88 Caje Moen          10   Loyal-Greenwood              24:39.0  7:57    
  114   89 Eli Washkuhn       11   Whitehall                    24:47.5  7:59    
  115   90 Tim Heineck        11   Melrose-Mindoro              24:48.3  8:00    
  116   91 Dalton Clark       10   Osseo-Fairchild              24:59.1  8:03    
  117   92 Jayvin Shampeau    10   Port Edwards                 25:26.9  8:12    
  118   93 Harley Sweet       11   Blair-Taylor                 25:33.6  8:14    
  119      Parker Manicke     9    Spencer                      25:42.7  8:17    
  120      Henry Glamm        12   Spencer                      26:09.5  8:26    
  121   94 Orion Prudlick     12   Osseo-Fairchild              26:23.6  8:30    
  122   95 Mason Kohnert      10   Loyal-Greenwood              26:43.6  8:37    
  123   96 Emerick Korger     11   Osseo-Fairchild              27:11.0  8:45    
  124   97 Frank Jr Juresh    12   Whitehall                    27:28.7  8:51    
  125   98 Taylor Stetler     9    Necedah                      28:51.4  9:18    
  126      Max Hainline       9    Nekoosa                      30:49.4  9:56    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


